# :H \$390.00 42856

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oneworld Apparel, LLC		09/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RLOOM, LLC	
Street Address:	18525 Railroad Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4285643	B. FRIENDS	
Registration Number:	3877928	CLOSET FULL	
Registration Number:	3937321	ENERGE	
Registration Number:	4448596	ENVY US	
Registration Number:	6852821	FARMERS MARKET	
Registration Number:	6852822	FARMERS MARKET BY ONEWORLD	
Registration Number:	4411797	FRENCH BAZAAR	
Registration Number:	3937322	LIVE AND LET LIVE	
Registration Number:	3937320	ONEWORLD	
Registration Number:	3938106	ONEWORLD BEACH	
Registration Number:	4552581	QUEENSFIELD	
Registration Number:	3931174	SLEEP AND LET SLEEP	
Registration Number:	4011280	UNITY	
Registration Number:	2303585	UNITY WORLDWEAR	
Registration Number:	4791265	WORLD UNITY	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0155

900781779

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Harrison

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80743.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Filed Amendment (DE) ONEWORLD APPAREL LLC -----#page1.tif source=Filed Amendment (DE) ONEWORLD APPAREL LLC -----#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0156

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONEWORLD APPAREL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONEWORLD APPAREL, LLC" TO "RLOOM,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

4126049 8100 SR# 20223598474

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Brasines, Secretary at State

Authentication: 204466051

Date: 09-23-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0157

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: Oneworld Apparel, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: RLoom, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20th day of September, 2022.

Yongbin Luo Authorized Person

BN 72851057vI

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 09/22/2022 FILED 05:44 PM 09/22/2022 SR 20223598474 - File Number 4126049

**RECORDED: 06/27/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0158